## THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF B.V.T., COUNTY OF ATLANTIC

## Resolution #05-21

Designating Surety Bonding for Treasurer, Etc.

WHEREAS, the Local Finance Board has adopted rules and regulations which apply to municipal entities, and the Fire District is a municipal entity as defined in the rules and regulations as promulgated by the Local Finance Board; and,

WHEREAS, Subchapter 5:31-6.1 provides that the fire district shall, by resolution, designate employees and officials required to furnish surety bonds and determine minimum bonds for each such employee and official; and,

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Buena Vista, County of Atlantic, deem it necessary to provide bonding for the Chairman, Secretary, and Treasurer of the Fire District.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 2, in the Township of Buena Vista, County of Atlantic, as follows:

(1) Said listed individuals above shall be bonded in the amount of approximately \$20,000.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THIS IS	S A TRUE COPY OF TH	E RESOLUTION
PASSED AT THE MEETING HELD ON _	3/16/21	
	Wayne Corsiglia	3/16/21

Secretary

Date